37 CFR 1.8 (a) CERTIFICATE I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATE SERVICE #3 FIRST-CLASS MAIL IN AN I ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATE TFA'DEMARKS, WASHINGTON D.C. 20231 ON THE

08-04-1999

A/NGR1-40



OVER SHEET 169/1940	U.S. DEI	PARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark C

ROLAND PLOTTEL PTO REG. NO. 2070;	, — , — , — , — , — , — , — , — , — , —
To the Honorable Commis. 101110735	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philippe Pronst White LAGET Celtric Huet Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GEMPLUS Internal Address: 09 NOV 1998
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Arenne du Pinc de
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Bertagne, Parc d'Activities de Gemenos City: State: ZIP: ZIP: 13420
Execution Date: Nov. 2, (998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>Noて こ、に</u> 気を B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 💢 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
- Name: TOCAND PLETTEC 11/30/1998 MILAYERO 0000000 09194066 D3 FC:581 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Tocke Felier Center Stu	8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement and signature.
	To the hest of my knowle

of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ROLAND PLOTTEL

NOV - 9 1998

Name of Person Signing

Signature

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

ASSIGNMENT

and the state of the second contraction of the state of t

We, Philippe Proust, 1, avenue Cante Coucou, La Ciotat, 13600 France, Anne Laget, 24, chemin Font de Branque, Peypin, 13124 France, and Cedric Huet, 17, avenue Marechal Joffre, La Ciotat, 13600 France, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled Communication System For Managing Safely And Independently A Plurality Of Applications By Each User Card And Corresponding User Card And Management Method, which application was

executed by us concurrently herewith;
filed on Serial No.
(PCT/FR97/00871, filed on May 16, 1997)

Applications of the control of the c

and Gemplus, whose address is Avenue du Pic de Bertagne, Parc d'Activités de Gemenos, 13420 Gemenos, France, and which together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries and improvements thereon, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries and improvements thereon, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries of improvements or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries and improvements thereon or upon said applications, and every priority right including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all cf said inventions and discoveries and improvements in our name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention of otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, improvements thereon, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions, discoveries or

Atty. Dkt. G-36

improvements thereon; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

- 5. Bind our heirs and legal representatives, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, discoveries and improvements, the said patent applications and the said letters Fatent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us or our heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and caths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries and improvements or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries and improvements.
- 6. Grant to the firm of Roland Plottel, 45 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10111 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

\$2 Nav 1938

OLNOU 1998

U2 Nov 38

Philippe Freust

Add

Cedric ave